65
AREMO-4184
 ̈ Magic design for wall-mount, desk-top and
rack-mount application
 ̈ Ruggedized steel node chassis suitable
for  harsh environment
 ̈ One built-in 12cm ball-bearing fan for
better ventilation
 ̈ Built-in 1U ATX type power supply
 ̈ Support one external 5.25” and one
internal 3.5” disk drive
 ̈ Optional one external 5.25” and one
internal 3.5” disk drive
 ̈ Optional kit to combine two
AREMO-6182 for the rack-mount
application, AREMO-4184
FEATURES
ORDERING GUIDE
̈"CTGOQ/63:6
Two sets of AREMO-6182 with black rack-
mount kit, adapted with 6-slot PICMG
backplane
GENERAL
Construction Heavy-duty steel
Drive Bay External: 5.25” x1 *
Internal: 3.5” x1 *
Card Retainer Two locations for one card retainer *
Air Filter Qpg"tgrncegcdng"ckt"Ýnvgt"cv"vjg"htqpv"fqqt",
Cooling Fan One 12cm ball-bearing fan *
Indicator Power on/off x1, HDD x1 *
Switch Power on/off (with a protection cap) x1, System reset x1 *
Speaker One 8j speaker *
Connector 2 USB ports *
Standard Color Black
Dimension CTGOQ/63:6<"6:4*Y+"z"66:*F+"z"399*J+"oo="3;Ñ*Y+"z"3908Ñ*F+"z"9Ñ*J+
Ygkijv CTGOQ/83:4<"Pgv<"807"mi"*3605"nd+="Itquu<":02"mi"*3908"nd+
CTGOQ/63:6<"Pgv<"3707"mi"*5604"nd+="Itquu<"3907"mi"*5:08"nd+
Backplane PBP-06P3: 6-slot (3xPCI) PICMG backplane
PBP-06P4: 6-slot (4xPCI) PICMG backplane
PBP-06I: 6-slot (6xISA) PICMG backplane
Operating Temperature Range 0 to +50°C
Storage Temperature Range -20 to +80°C
Relative Humidity 5% to 95%, non-condensing
Vibration 5~7 Hz: 0.5” double amplitude displacement
7~2000 Hz: 1.5g acceleration
ENVIRONMENT
Maximum output 572Y"cevkxg"RHE
Output Voltage & Current -7XB3:C="-34X3B38C="-34X4B38C="-505XB38C="/34XB205C."
-5V@0.3A, +5Vsb@2.5A
Input Voltage 90V ~ 264V AC, full range
Input Frequency 47 ~ 63Hz
Input Current 6A@115V, 3A@230V
GhÝekgpe{ > 80%
MTBF 100,000 hrs
EMI & Safety Approval UL, TUV, CE, FCC, CB
Temperature/Humidity Operating: 0 ~ 50oC, 5 ~ 90%RH
Storage: -20 ~ 80oC, 5 ~ 95%RH
Dimension (YzFzJ) 3;2z322z6207"oo="907Ñz50;Ñz308Ñ
POWER SUPPLY HUR572/923WJ"qrvkqpcn
CTGOQ/83:4
* each chassis
Chassis-AREMO-4184
AREMO-4184 combines double AREMO-6182
with dual system frame that lets double ARE-
MO-6182 become 19” 4U Rack-mount size
chassis designed for PICMG 1.0/1.3. It is built
with one 5.25” HDD driver space for CD/DVD-
ROM, one internal 3.5” HDD driver bays and
tgrncegcdng" ckt" Ýnvgt" hqt" gcu{" ockpvgpcpeg" kp"
each AREMO-6182 which also equips two USB
interface on front panel, and also high wattage
1U form factor PSU.
3;$"6W"Jgkijv"tcem/oqwpv""ejcuuku"ykvj"
fwcn"CTGOQ/83:4""pqfg"ejcuuku
5.25”
HDD
4U3.5”
HDD
8 SlotsFilter
1UUSB
PICMG
66Chassis-AREMO-4184
FEATURE DGPGHKVU
̈"One 5.25” drive bay for EZDRV ̈"For both CD-ROM and FDD support or Hot-swappable HDD
̈"Htqpv"tgrncegcdng"ckt"Ýnvgt ̈"Easy cleaning & replacing
̈"Two adjustable positions for hold-down card retainer ̈"Hqt"Ýzkpi"cnn"vjg"ectfu"oqtg"Þgzkdn{"cpf"vkijvn{
̈"Both 6-slot ISA and PICMG backplane applicable ̈"Easy to change to different backplane and keep in stock
̈"3W"572Y"CVZ"rqygt"uwrrn{ ̈"Save the space inside the chassis
̈"Special kit to combine dual systems into 4U space ̈"Can be integrated as a fault tolerant system
MECHANICAL DRAWING
REFINEMENT
Urgekcn"EqpÝiwtcvkqp"ykvj"G¥FTX
AREMO-6182 adopts EZDRV-300NCF or mobile rack
for 3.5” HDD
Gcu{"vq"Oqwpv
AREMO-6182 can be easily mounted on the
supporter
Vyq"dgeqog"Qpg
Combine two AREMO-6182 as a dual
system 4U chassis
4
4
0
.0
4
0
5
.0
445.0
466.0
3
7
.7
1
0
1
.6
3
7
.7
1
7
7
.0
AREMO-4184 3;$"6W"Jgkijv"tcem/oqwpv""ejcuuku"
ykvj"fwcn"CTGOQ/83:4""pqfg"ejcuuku
Unit: mm